## PROPOSED BY: <u>Executive</u> INTRODUCTION DATE: <u>08/09/22</u>

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

(A resolution of the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)

## AMENDMENT NO. 5 OF THE 2022 BUDGET

**WHEREAS**, the 2022 budget for the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District and Subzones was adopted November 23, 2021; and,

**WHEREAS,** changing circumstances require modifications to the approved 2022 budget; and,

WHEREAS, the modifications to the budget have been assembled here for deliberation by the Board of Supervisors,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors that the 2022 budget as approved in Resolution 2021-051 is hereby amended by adding the following additional amounts to the budgets included therein:

	Expenditures	Revenues	Net Effect
Flood Control Zone District	74,708	0	74,708
Birch Bay Watershed and Aquatic			
Resources Management District	3,890		3,890
Total Supplemental	<u> </u>		<u>78,598</u>

ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2022

WHATCOM COUNTY FCZD BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

Dana Brown-Davis, Council Clerk

Todd Donovan, Chair of Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Approved by email/C Quinn/M Caldwell Civil Deputy Prosecutor